
New Zealand South Island
Folk Club Destinations 

& tour Contacts. 
Nelson:
Riwaka Hotel
Justin Scott (Owner Manager). 
Riwakahotel@live.com
(03) 528 7110

Nelson:
Acoustic Routes Nelson:
Anna Heinz
anna.heinz@ncg.school.nz
(03) 546 7262

Nelson:
Mussel Inn:
Andrew or Jane (Managers)
musselinn.co.nz
(03) 525 9241

Ali Howard (Manager)
Info@theboathousenelson.co.nz
(03) 548 7646

Nelson:

Picton:

Blenheim:

Kaikoura:

Hamner Springs:

Methven:Invercargill:

Nth Canterbury:

Christchurch:

Akaroa:

Stewart Island:

Omaru:

Darfield:

Cardrona:

Wanaka:

Hokitika:

Greymouth:

Westport:

Christchurch Folk Music Club
Sarah O’Brien (President)
nz-design@xtra.co.nz
Ph: 0273 222 700
www.folkmusic.org.nz
Performances weekly on
Sunday Evenings: 7.30pm
www.folkmusic.org.nz

Dunedin:

                      
Nor’Wester café
Trish Coleman
ttcoleman@xtra.co.nz
Tel: 027 221 8984
. 

(Amberly)

Blue Pub Hotel.
Alanna (03) 302 9049
gigs@thebluepub.co.nz
www.thebluepub.co.nz

Nut Point Centre
John Allen
johnall@xtra.co.nz
www.nutpoint.org 
(03) 342 1033

South Sea Hotel
Helen Cave (Owner)
southsea@stewartisland.co.nz
Tel: (03) 2191059.

Geraldine:
Deidre & Calvin McKechnie
The Geraldine Cinema. 
(03) 693 8118
or contact on Face Book: 
Geraldine Cinema

Methven
Darfield

Geraldine

Lake Tekapo:
Lake Tekapo Tavern.
Ness Apes (Manager)
ness.apes@xtra.co.nz
Ph: 027 313 9339

Donegal House
Kate & Murray Boyd. 
(03) 319 5083

New Edinburgh Folk Club
Mike Maroney (President)
info@nefc.org.nz
Ph: (03) 471 0242
www.nefc.org.nz
Performances Weekly on
Sunday Evenings: 7.30pm

Timaru:
Arthur Street Café
Juliette Whitley
arthurst8@hotmail.com
Ph: (03) 688 9449

The Penguin Club
sweetmusic@thepenguinclub.co.nz
Ph: (03) 434 1402
www.thepenguinclub.co.nz

Martin Curtis
martincurtis@clear.net.nz
Ph:(03) 443 8152
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Luggate Hotel
Lucille Anderson
info@luggatehotel.co.nz
Ph: (03) 443 8523

Gore:
Traffers Hotel

Arrowtown:
New Orleans Hotel
Kirsty Winder
kirsty@neworleanshotle.co.nz
Tel: 021 843 856

Franz Josef:
Blue Ice Pub. 
(03) 752 0707

Le café. 
Peter Schoni
lecafepicton@xtra.co.nz
Ph: (03) 573 5588

Wanaka:
River House.
Claire Easterbrook
kenburke@xtra.co.nz

Players Entertainment
Haley Crimp
(03) 218 9269

Invercargill:
Kelvin Hotel
nick@kelvin.ilt.co.nz

Ph: (03)218 2829
Nick Madden

John Christie
traffers@xtra.co.nz
Ph: (03) 208 4103

Ashburton:
Tinwald Tavern
Trevor Whiting
tinwaldtavern@orcon.net.nz
Ph: (03) 308 7714

Te Anau:
Red Cliff café
(03) 249 7431\


